
Year

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

Year

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016 2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81May 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18

2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

April 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18 2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

March 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18

2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

February 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18 2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

January 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18

HFO LPG Bitumen LSG

ZMW/L ZMW/L ZMW/L ZMW/L ZMW/Kg ZMW/Kg ZMW/Kg ZMW/Kg

Month Petrol Diesel Kerosene Jet -A1

2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

December 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18 2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

November 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18

2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

October 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18 2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

September 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18

2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

August 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18 2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

July 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18

2.21 2.26 2.33 7.81

June 4.46 4.81 4.4 4.46 2.21 2.26 2.33 7.81

May 4.46 4.81 4.4 4.46

1.85 1.89 1.93

April 3.49 3.96 3.69 3.74 1.85 1.89 1.93

March 3.49 3.96 3.69 3.74

HFO 

ZMW/Kg

1.85

LPG 

ZMW/Kg

1.89

Bitumen

ZMW/Kg

1.93

LSG ZMW/Kg

February 3.49 3.96 3.69 3.74 1.85 1.89 1.93

Month

January

Petrol

ZMW/L

3.49

Diesel

ZMW/L

3.96

Kerosene

ZMW/L

3.69

Jet -A1

ZMW/L

3.74

6.28 3.11 3.18 3.15

2014 December 5.45 6.18 5.76 5.83 2.89 2.95 2.96

2014 November 5.87 6.64 6.2

6.51 3.23 3.3 3.23

2014 October 6.09 6.9 6.43 6.51 3.23 3.3 3.23

2014 September 6.09 6.9 6.43

6.51 3.23 3.3 3.33

2014 August 6.09 6.9 6.43 6.51 3.23 3.3 3.23

2014 July 6.09 6.9 6.43

6.51 3.23 3.3 3.23

2014 June 6.09 6.9 6.43 6.51 3.23 3.3 3.23

2014 May 6.09 6.9 6.43

5.86 2.91 2.97

2014 April 6.09 6.9 6.43 6.51 3.23 3.3 3.23

2014 March 5.48 6.2 5.78

Jet -A1

ZMW/L

5.86

HFO 

ZMW/Kg

2.91

LPG 

ZMW/Kg

2.97

Bitumen

ZMW/Kg

2014 February 5.48 6.2 5.78 5.86 2.91 2.97

Year

2014

Month

January

Petrol

ZMW/L

5.48

Diesel

ZMW/L

6.20

Kerose

ne

ZMW/L

5.78

5.86 2.91 2.97

2013 December 5.48 6.2 5.78 5.86 2.91 2.97

2013 November 5.48 6.2 5.78

5.86 2.91 2.97

2013 October 5.48 6.2 5.78 5.86 2.91 2.97

2013 September 5.48 6.2 5.78

5.86 2.91 2.97

2013 August 5.48 6.2 5.78 5.86 2.91 2.97

2013 July 5.48 6.2 5.78

5.86 2.91 2.97

2013 June 5.48 6.2 5.78 5.86 2.91 2.97

2013 May 5.48 6.2 5.78

4.32 2.14 2.19

2013 April 4.31 5.07 4.27 4.32 2.14 2.19

2013 March 4.31 5.07 4.27

Jet -A1

ZMW/L

4.32

HFO 

ZMW/Kg

2.14

LPG 

ZMW/Kg

2.19

2013 February 4.31 5.07 4.27 4.32 2.14 2.19

Year

2013

Month

January

Petrol

ZMW/L

4.31

Diesel

ZMW/L

5.07

Kerose

ne

ZMW/L

4.27

4,324 2,144 2,188

2012 December 4,309 5,070 4,269 4,324 2,144 2,188

2012 November 4,309 5,070 4,269

4,324 2,144 2,188

2012 October 4,309 5,070 4,269 4,324 2,144 2,188

2012 September 4,309 5,070 4,269

4,324 2,144 2,188

2012 August 4,309 5,070 4,269 4,324 2,144 2,188

2012 July 4,309 5,070 4,269

4,324 2,144 2,188

2012 June 4,309 5,070 4,269 4,324 2,144 2,188

2012 May 4,309 5,070 4,269

4,324 2,144 2,188

2012 April 4,309 5,070 4,269 4,324 2,144 2,188

2012 March 4,309 5,070 4,269

Jet -A1

ZMK/L

4,324

HFO ZMK/Kg

2,144

LPG 

ZMK/Kg

2,188

2012 February 4,309 5,070 4,269 4,324 2,144 2,188

Year

2012

Month

January

Petrol

ZMK/L

4,309

Diesel

ZMK/L

5,070

Kerose

ne

ZMK/L

4,269



2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

Year

2017

2017

2017

2017 7.25 7.08 3.01

2017 7.25 7.08 3.01

2017 7.25 7.08 3.01

2017 7.25 7.08 3.01

2017 6.54 6.36 2.89

5.53

2.41April

May

June 2.41

2.41

2.36 2.41

5.46 2.36

7.08 5.46 5.53

5.46

5.46

2.36

2.36

9.04

9.045.53

9.04

5.53

2.36 2.41 3.01 9.04

February 7.25 7.08 5.46 5.53 2.36 2.41 3.01 9.04

January 7.25 7.08 5.46 5.53

3.01 9.04March 7.25

HFO LPG Bitumen LSG

ZMW/L ZMW/L ZMW/L ZMW/L ZMW/Kg ZMW/Kg ZMW/Kg ZMW/Kg

Month Petrol Diesel Kerosene Jet -A1

2.88 2.94 3.61 9.63

December 8.28 7.67 6.67 6.75 2.88 2.94 3.61 9.63

November 8.28 7.67 6.67 6.75

2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

October 8.28 7.67 6.67 6.75 2.88 2.94 3.61 9.63

September 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18

2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

August 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18 2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

July 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18

June 5.43 5.67 5.11 5.18 2.21 2.26 2.72 7.81

July 5.46 5.53 2.36 2.41 9.04

August 5.15 5.22 2.23 2.27 8.32


